RETAMA PARK - August 1, 2025 - Race 3
FUTURITY TRIAL TQHA Sires' Cup Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight: 124 Ibs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Zoomin for Bux - 17.240 - June 18, 2006)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $9,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account
Available Money: $10,000

Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,100, 4th $600, 5th $300

Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 96° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:11 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

17May25 ®DED’
14Jun25 M*Hou’
28Jun25 °FMT*
28Jun25 2RET®
12Jul25 *RETY
11Jul25 °RET?
24May?25 *HOU®
17Jul25 *RET?®
28Jun25 °RUI°

[ee]

PN WO O N

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Jess Telling Beau (Urieta, Jr., Victor)
Run On Monday (Villatoro, Noe)
Xpressiv (Delgado, Mario)

Oh Eagle Rose (Herbert, Jose)

Down in the Swamp (Linares, Gilberto)
Lil Card (Delarosa, Jr., Ruben)

Lavion (Luna, Gerardo)

Iceman Watters (Hernandez, Jr., Raul)
Ivory Energy (Rivera, Ali)

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
125
124
124
124
126
127
124

bk

L bfk
L bk
L bfk
L bk
Lb
L bfk
L bfk
L bf

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Francisco Javier Garza
Owner: Francisco Javier Garza
Trainer: Watson, Al

Total WPS Pool: $21,559
Pgm Horse

8 Jess Telling Beau

7  Run On Monday

5  Xpressiv

Trainers:

8
7
5
6
9
3
4
2
1

Start

© 00U NEFE WhANOO

Strl
51
4Head
2Head
3Head
11
6Head
85
7Head

9

Str
21/2
5Head
3Head
4Head
11/2
6Head
87
7Head

9

Fin
13/4
2Head
3ll2
4:L/2
5Nose
61/2
7Head
89 1/4

9

1.10*

2.40
13.20

7.40
23.60
10.00
29.00
14.70
21.60

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.20 2.40 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 8-7 9.20
2.80 2.60  $0.50 Trifecta 8-7-5 24.55
5.20  $0.10 Superfecta 8-7-5-6 16.94
$2.00 Daily Double 9-8 14.40
$0.50 Pick 3 4-9-8 (3 correct) 6.70
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
8  Jess Telling Beau 6 5l 14 2172 134
7 Run On Monday 2 gLus g4 534
5  Xpressiv 4 2! 3t 33/4
6 Oh Eagle Rose 3 3t 41 414
9  Down in the Swamp 1 1t 1172 51 3/4
3 LilCard 7 g2l4  gll4 g2
4 Lavion 5 g2 112 gll2 2212
2 Iceman Watters 8 7212 7112 g2 12
1 Ivory Energy 9 o7 112 98112 ol13/4

Gilberto; 2 - Perez, Jr., Francisco; 1 - Stinebaugh, Zackary

Owners:

EQUIBASE

Vv

18.225
18.327
18.342
18.422
18.486
18.491
18.553
18.572
20.051

Jess Telling Beau, Sorrel Filly, by Tell Cartel out of Jess Jumpn Beau, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Apr 12, 2023 in Texas.

Pool
12,226
11,026

9,786

1,353

1,736

84
81
80
78
76
76
74
74
31

Spikes, Van; 3 -Ramiro Barajas; 4 - Guerras Racing Stables; 2 - Sunset Well Service, Inc.; 1 - Rigby and Brumby Partnership;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ideo Race Repla;

Odds Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

bumped, closed fast
bobbled, bump ed
shied, gamely third
broke in, out finished
broke clean, weakened
shied inward start
broke in start

shied inward start
ducked in sharply

8 - Watson, Al; 7 - Guzman, Adan; 5 - Licona-Vazquez, Juvenal; 6 - Stroud, Brian; 9 - Jungers, Marc; 3 - Uriegas, Jr., Jose; 4 - Gonzalez,

8 -Francisco Javier Garza; 7 - Dream Girl Partners; 5 -Rafael E. Haros; 6 -Jesus Adan Gomez; 9 - Hawkins, Richard A., Spikes, Renee and

JESS TELLING BEAU bumped, forced out, closed fast. RUN ON MONDAY bobbled, bumped hard, game second. XPRESSIV shied start, bid, gamely third.
OH EAGLE ROSE broke in, out finished. DOWN IN THE SWAMP broke clean, weakened. LIL CARD shied inward start. LAVION broke in start. ICEMAN
WATTERS shied inward start. IVORY ENERGY ducked in sharply start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RET&CY=USA&DATE=08/01/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RET&CY=USA&DATE=08/01/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

