## RETAMA PARK - August 1, 2025 - Race 3

FUTURITY TRIAL TQHA Sires' Cup Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight: 124 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Zoomin for Bux - 17.240 - June 18, 2006)

**Purse:** \$10,000

Includes: \$9,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$600, 5th \$300

Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 96° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:11 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
17May25 8DED7	8	Jess Telling Beau (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	124	bk	8	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.10*	18.225	84	bumped, closed fast
14Jun25	7	Run On Monday (Villatoro, Noe)	124	L bfk	7	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2.40	18.327	81	bobbled, bump ed
28Jun25	5	Xpressiv (Delgado, Mario)	125	L bk	5	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	13.20	18.342	80	shied, gamely third
28Jun25 <sup>2</sup> RET <sup>3</sup>	6	Oh Eagle Rose (Herbert, Jose)	124	L bfk	6	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.40	18.422	78	broke in, out finished
12Jul25 11RET10	9	Down in the Swamp (Linares, Gilberto)	124	L bk	9	1	1	1.1/2	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	23.60	18.486	76	broke clean, weakened
11Jul25 <sup>10</sup> RET <sup>1</sup>	3	Lil Card (Delarosa, Jr., Ruben)	124	Lb	3	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6_Head	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	10.00	18.491	76	shied inward start
24May25 <sup>9</sup> HOU⁵	4	Lavion (Luna, Gerardo)	126	L bfk	4	5	8 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	29.00	18.553	74	broke in start
17Jul25 <sup>6</sup> RET <sup>3</sup>	2	Iceman Watters (Hernandez, Jr., Raul)	127	L bfk	2	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	14.70	18.572	74	shied inward start
28Jun25 <sup>16</sup> RUI <sup>9</sup> <b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet	1	Ivory Energy (Rivera, Ali)	124	L bf	1	9	9	9	9	21.60	20.051	31	ducked in sharply

Winner: Jess Telling Beau, Sorrel Filly, by Tell Cartel out of Jess Jumpn Beau, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Apr 12, 2023 in Texas.

Breeder: Francisco Javier Garza Owner: Francisco Javier Garza

Trainer: Watson, Al

Total WPS Pool: \$21,559

rgm	погѕе
8	Jess Telling Bear
7	Run On Monday
5	Xpressiv

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	8-7	9.20	12,226
	2.80	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-7-5	24.55	11,026
		5.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-7-5-6	16.94	9,786
			\$2.00 Daily Double	9-8	14.40	1,353
			\$0.50 Pick 3	4-9-8 (3 correct)	6.70	1,736

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ust remainde Rumming Eme r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
8	Jess Telling Beau	6	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>				
7	Run On Monday	2	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	$2^{3/4}$				
5	Xpressiv	4	21	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>				
6	Oh Eagle Rose	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>				
9	Down in the Swamp	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>				
3	Lil Card	7	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>				
4	Lavion	5	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2				
2	Iceman Watters	8	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>				
1	Ivory Energy	9	9 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11 3/4</sup>				

Trainers: 8 - Watson, Al; 7 - Guzman, Adan; 5 - Licona-Vazquez, Juvenal; 6 - Stroud, Brian; 9 - Jungers, Marc; 3 - Uriegas, Jr., Jose; 4 - Gonzalez,

Gilberto; 2 - Perez, Jr., Francisco; 1 - Stinebaugh, Zackary

Owners: 8 - Francisco Javier Garza; 7 - Dream Girl Partners; 5 - Rafael E. Haros; 6 - Jesus Adan Gomez; 9 - Hawkins, Richard A., Spikes, Renee and

Spikes, Van; 3 -Ramiro Barajas; 4 - Guerras Racing Stables; 2 - Sunset Well Service, Inc.; 1 - Rigby and Brumby Partnership;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JESS TELLING BEAU bumped, forced out, closed fast. RUN ON MONDAY bobbled, bumped hard, game second. XPRESSIV shied start, bid, gamely third. OH EAGLE ROSE broke in, out finished. DOWN IN THE SWAMP broke clean, weakened. LIL CARD shied inward start. LAVION broke in start. ICEMAN WATTERS shied inward start. IVORY ENERGY ducked in sharply start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.